GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE ADDL. DISTRICT MEDICAL AND HEALTH OFFICER EAST KHASI HILLS::SHILLONG

No.EKH/NRHM/MMU/ 3718-29

Dated Shillong, the Mune, 2015

To,

The Sr. Medical & Health Officer/Medical & Health Officer, I/c

- 1. Laitkynsew PHC
- 2. Sohbar PHC
- 3. Mawryngkneng PHC
- 4. Swer PHC
- 5. Sohra CHC
- 6. Mawkliaw PHC
- 7. Mawiong CHC
- 8. Pomlum PHC
- 9. Diengiei PHC
- 10. Sohiong CHC
- 11. Ryngku PHC
- 12. Laitlyngkot PHC

Sub: -

MMU Health Camps during June 2015

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, the following are the dates fixed for the MMU activities to be carried out in your respective Institutions. Your BEE are to accompany the MMU Team. Kindly inform the Headman, ASHA(s) and AWW(s) of the respective villages. *There will be a short awareness meeting on different Health issues to be delivered by Doctors and BEEs etc, before giving Medicines to anybody.

S1. No	Dates & Days	SERVICE DELIVERY POINT	CHC/PHC	PURPOSE
1	03/06/2015 (Wed)	Mustoh	Laitkynsew PHC	MMU Health Camp
2	05/06/2015 (Fri)	Ryngud	Sohbar PHC	MMU Health Camp
3	08/06/2015 (Mon)	Sohryngkham Neng	Mawryngkneng PHC	MMU Health Camp
4	10/06/2015 (Wed)	Wahspew	Swer PHC	MMU Health Camp
5	12/06/2015 (Fri)	Laitiam	Sohra CHC	MMU Health Camp
6	15/06/2015 (Mon)	Tishang & Mawpati	Mawkliaw PHC	MMU Health Camp
7	17/06/2015 (Wed	Madan Mawkhar	Mawiong CHC	MMU Health Camp
8	19/06/2015 (Fri)	Pomsyntieñ	Pomlum PHC	MMU Health Camp
. 9	22/06/2015 (Mon)	Sohksar	Diengiei PHC	MMU Health Camp
10	24/06/2015 (Wed)	Jabar	Sohiong CHC	MMU Health Camp
11	26/06/2015 (Fri)	Kyrdoh	Ryngku PHC	MMU Health Camp
12	29/06/2015 (Mon)	Wahkhen	Laitlyngkot PHC	MMU Health Camp

The fund for the above purpose will be released to the I/c of the MMU, East Khasi Hills, Shillong. He is to collect the said fund from the O/o the undersigned and the physical report along with the SOE are to be submitted to the O/o the undersigned after the completion of the programs.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. (Mrs.) J(Lyngwa)

Addl. District Medical & Health Officer Cum Member Secy. District Health Society

East Khasi Hills, Shillong.

Dated Shillong, the

June,2015

Memo No.EKH/NRHM/MMU/Copy for information to the:-.

- 1. The Director of Health & Services (MCH&FW), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The District Medical & Health Officer East Khasi Hills, Shillong.
- The Accounts Section, District Health Society, NRHM, East Khasi Hills, Shillong, for necessary action.
- 4. The Sub Divisional Medical & Health Officer, Sohra Civil Sub-Division, Sohra, C/o Sohra CHC.
- 5. Sr. Medical & Health Officer I/c Sohra CHC, Sohra.
- 6. Dr. S. Pala, Associate Professor, Dept of Community Medicines, NEIGRIHMS.
- 7. Smti. O. Sumer, DHEO, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.
- 8. Smti. S. Kharlukhi, DPM-MHIS, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.
- BEE concerned (Mylliem, Shella, Mawryngkneng, Mawphlang, Laitkroh, Mawkynrew, Mawsynram, Pynursla) Blocks.
- 10. Block Programme Manager of all Blocks.

Addl. District Medical & Health Officer Cum Member Secy. District Health Society East Khasi Hills, Shillong.